Government of Jammu and Kashmir J&K Pollution Control Committee
 Image: Comment of Jammu and Kashmir J&K Pollution Control Committee

 Winter office: November-April Parivesh Bhawan, Gladini, Transport Nagar, Narwal, Jammu-180006
 Summer office: May-October Sheikh-ul-Alam campus, Behind Govt. Silk factory, Rajbagh, Srinagar (J&K)-190008 Ph./Fax.0191-2476925

mail: membersecretaryjkspcb@gmail.com

Subject: Technical Committee for categorization of industrial sectors.

ORDER No. //9 JKPCC of 2023 D A T E D: 21 -09-2023.

In pursuance of the Directions issued by CPCB, revised criteria for categorization of industrial sectors have been adopted by the J&K PCC. From time to time, cases for grant of consent are received that involve activities not included in the existing classification. Accordingly, a technical committee of the following officers is hereby constituted to examine such cases in accordance with the revised criteria for categorization of industrial sectors prescribed by CPCB and recommend the classification of the activity in question into Red, Orange, Green or White categories:

- Sh. J. N. Sharma, Environmental Engineer
 Smt. Neelu Sharma, Pr. Scientific Officer
 Head of the Committee
 Member
- 3. Sh. Ashok Kr. Gupta, Asstt. Env. Engineer
- 4. Dr. Sabeena Sultan. Sc 'B'

The cases will be referred to the Head of the committee and the committee shall furnish its report/ recommendations within one week for inclusion of the activity in the OCMMS portal.

Issued with the approval of Chairman J&K Pollution Control Committee.

- Member

- Member

mores (K. Ramesh Kumar) I Member Secretary JK Pollution Control Committee Jammu.

No: JKPCC/PS/MS/23/ 1880-85 Dated: 21 -09-2023. Copy to the:-

- 1. Regional Director, Pollution Control Committee, Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 2. Sh. J. N. Sharma, Environmental Engineer, J&K PCC, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Smt. Neelu Sharma, PSO, J&K PCC Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 4. Sh. Ashok Kumar Gupta, AEE, J&K PCC Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 5. Dr. Sabeena Sultan, Sc 'B' PCC Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 6. PA to Chairman J&K PCC for kind information of the Chairman.